SCLA - Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Excellent/Master ]| Craig Josling Friday, November 13, 2020 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 148  course Time: 54
Master Preferred 04 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
4001 Bam-Bam  Pomeranian Ronda Harvey 0:43:10 100 st L) L1 10 0 0 O 0 0
4004 Casper Maltese Ronda Harvey 0:49:28 100 2nd [ 4 0 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 148  course Time: 51
Master Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
8008 Ryder Rat Terrier Candy Clemente 0:29:08 100 st L 2 0 0 O0 0 0
8011 Allegra Miniature Schnauzer Francine Markow 0:39:00 NO U] (] ] 0 0 0 1
Course Yardage: 148  course Time: 49
Master 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
8007 Dazzle Papillon Lee Kusek 0:25:80 100 1st L] 23 0 0 0 0 0
8009 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger 0:33:91 100 2nd ] 15 0 0 O0 0 0
8004 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:35:90 100 3rd [ 13 0 0 0 0 0
8014 Charley Chihuahua Janet K Harlow 0:45:20 100 4th [ [ 3 0 0 O 0 o0
8003 Jesse Papillon John Kusek 0:27:64 NO L] L O 0 0 O 1 0
8015 Daizy Papillon Alan Rowley 0:27:76 NO [ O 0 1 1 1 0
8005 Taka Papillon Alan Rowley 0:54:92 NQ L o 15 3 1 1 0
Course Yardage: 148  course Time: 49
Excellent 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
8001 Hana Papillon Alan Rowley 0:42:05 NO L) (] ] 0o 4 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Craig Josling

154 Course Time:

Master Preferred

12004

Master

12003
12013
12012
12002
12010
12007
12001
12016

Barney

Brooke
Burst
Missy
Ted
Pirch
Zippy
Sassy
Spice

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Miniature Poodle

Ronda Harvey

Course Yardage:

12 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer

Italian Greyhound

Cocker Spaniel

Poodle

Karen Gamboa
Pam Metzger
Michelle Kiernan
Sue lavello
Francine Markow
Tawn Sinclair
Sue Guzenske

Sue lavello

SCLA - Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

Friday, November 13, 2020

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:30:72 NQ L OO 0 1 o0 0 O

148 Course Time: 46

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:26:46 100 1st LI 0T 19 0 0 O 0 0
0:34:74 100 2nd U 0 11 0 0 O0 0 0
0:36:49 100 3rd [ 9 0 0 0 0 0
0:37:09 100 4th [ 8 0 0 O 0 o0
0:40:39 100 ] 5 0 0 0 0 0
0:43:97 100 o 2 0 0 0 0 0
No Time NQ [ o 0 1 o0 0o 1
No Time No U Hp 0 6 0 0o 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Craig Josling

Master

16013
16015
16018

Master

16001
16020
16011
16002
16017
16023
16014
16003
16010

Preferred

Rasta
Miss Millie
Shine

Nikki
Sami
Todd
Blaze
Soph
Echo
Rocket
Champion

Tasha

Excellent

16027

Zest

Course Yardage:

16 inch

Portuguese Water Dog Mary Baum

Portuguese Water Dog Heather Kelly
Border Collie Margie Hanlon
Course Yardage:

16 inch

Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette lvie

Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette lvie
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim Simons
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-fox

Manchester Terrier Michelle Kiernan

Keeshond Tawn Sinclair
Keeshond Robyn McNutt
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie Wilk
Keeshond Patti Voyles
Course Yardage:
16 inch

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-Fox

SCLA - Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

Friday, November 13, 2020

159 Course Time: 47
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:28:64 100 1st ] 18 0 0 O0 0 0
0:42:57 100 2nd [ [J 4 0 0 O 0 o0
0:55:22 NQ [ L O 24 2 0 0 0

154  course Time: 44
FAUI TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:25:14 100 st L) L1 18 0 0 O 0 0
0:25:40 100 2nd 1 0] 18 0 0 0 0 0
0:26:29 100 3rd a7 0 0 O 0 o0
0:28:60 100 4th ] 15 0 0 O 0 o0
0:29:08 100 L1 14 0 0 0 0 0
0:29:69 100 L 14 0 0 O 0 o0
0:37:91 100 L O 6 0 0 O 0 0
0:20:70 NQ L1 i 0 0 0 1 0
0:42:09 NO [ L O 0 1 0 0 0

154  course Time: 44
FAUI TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:31:70 NQ [ L O 0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Craig Josling

Master Preferred

20008

Master

20003
20010
20007
20012
20001
20005
20025
20006
20028
20015
20002
20021
20018
20017

Dasher

Score
Fargo
Poppy
Rio
Rudy
Zipper
Pimms
Teak
Rogue
Skootz
Mr. Quinn
Zooom
Cinder
Tiller

20 inch

Belgian Tervuren

20 inch

Course Yardage:

Melissa L Perrot

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa Rodney

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Samoyed

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Carol Keller
Sarah Garvey
Teri Chang
Fran Fleck
Ann Grimes
Carol Keller
Margie Hanlon
Curt Uritz
Brenda Farrington
George Stupar
George Stupar
Molly Rapini

Mary Baum

SCLA - Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Friday, November 13, 2020 - JWW Class Scores

159 Course Time: 50

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:22:61 100 st L) L1 27 0 0 O 0 0

159 Course Time: 42

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W F E
0:21:17 100 st L)L 20 0 0 O 0 0
0:24:80 100 2nd 17 0 0 O0 0 0
0:24:92 100 ad L LI 17 0 0 0 0 0
0:26:32 100 4th L] 15 0 0 O 0 o0
0:26:81 100 ] 15 0 0 0 0 0
0:30:66 100 1 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:52 100 [ 0 0 O 0 o0
0:33:08 100 [ 8 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L O 0 0 O 0 o0
ABSENT L) L O 0 0 O 0 0

No Time NO [ L O 0 0 O0 0o 1
No Time NQ L1 o 0 0 1 0 1
No Time NO [ L O 0o 2 2 3 1
0:51:90 No [ N 27 1 0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCLA - Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

e . Cr2ig Josling . Friday, November 13,2020 _ - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 159  course Time: 42

Excellent 20 inch FAUL TS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

20022 Roma Australian Shepherd Nancy Giltner ABSENT L L] O] 0O o0 O 0 o0

20033 Samira Border Collie Nadira L. Banik ABSENT L 1 [ 0 0 O 0 o0

20023 Faith Australian Shepherd J. Kim Alired No Time NQ [ O O o 1 1 1 0

20035 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline Lomax 0:28:86 NO E L] O] 0O 0 O 2 0

20024 Mr. Magoo Portuguese Water Dog Heather Kelly 0:32:12 NO Q N 0 0 0 1 0
Course Yardage: —159 Course Time: ____ 45

Master 24 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W F E

24001 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Nici Parker 0:23:71 100 st L 21 0 0 0 0 0

24002 Brew Golden Retriever Teri Chang 0:25:78 100 ond U LI 19 0 0 0 0 0

24003 Monster Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan 0:25:83 100 3rd L 19 0 0 O 0 o0

24004 Tucki Golden Retriever Linda Finco 0:40:72 100 4th [ 4 0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCLA - Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

e, 01219 J0Sling rrmvimnmmnene 1108, NOVEMber 13,2020 - JWW Class Scores
Premier 08 inch EAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
8004 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:41:81 100 1st [ 0 0 0 0 0
8009 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger 0:42:61 100 ond L U 0 0 0 0 0
8015 Daizy Papillon Alan Rowley 0:41:42 NQ L OO 0o 1 1 0o 0
Premier Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
12015 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske 0:43:40 100 1st [ 0O 0 o 0 0
12017 Mack Keeshond Robyn M. McNutt 0:46:48 100 ond L LI 0 0 0
Premier 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
12003 Brooke All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen Gamboa No Time NO Q L] O] 0 0 2 0 1
Premier 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
16001 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:31:85 100 1st L 0 0 0 0 0
16002 Blaze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny scott-fox 0:34:89 100 ond L) LJ 0O 0 O 0 0
16023 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair No Time NO L L] [ o 1 1 0o 1
Premier 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
20028 Rogue Australian Shepherd Curt Uritz ABSENT Q L] O] 0O 0 O 0 o0
20010 Fargo Vizsla Carol Keller No Time NO Q (] ] o o 1 1 0
20018 Cinder German Shepherd Dog Molly Rapini 0:33:17 NO E (][] o o 1 0 o0
20007 Poppy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sarah Garvey 0:46:09 NQ Q OO 15 0 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCLA - Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

____Premier ] Craig Josling Friday, November 13, 2020 - JWW Class Scores
Premier 24 inch EALLTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24003 Monster Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan No Time NOQ L] (] ] 0 0 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



